mend that the overtime be allowed and no penalty for the same be charged the contractor. 

Respectfully, 
(Signed) 	J. II. FITCII, Engeiner-in-Charge. 

The following resolution was then adopted : 
Resolved, by the Board of Public Lnprovements, That the Commissioner of Sewers inc 

and he is hereby authorized to remit the penalty for one hundred and forty-one and one-half 
(141%) days' overtime on the contract of J. J. l'ilcQuade, contractor for the construction of a 
sewer in Kingsbridge road, between Webster avenue and Valentine avenue, etc., in the Borough 
of The Bronx, said overtime not having been caused through any fault of the contractor.